PGE Foundation

2018 Safe & Stable Family Grants

Adelante Mujeres

Albertina Kerr Centers Foundation

Bienestar

Catholic Charities of Oregon

The Charitable Partnership Fund

Children’s Center of
Clackamas County

Columbia River Health

Family Building Blocks

Family Resource Center of
Central Oregon

Friends of Zenger Farms

Growing Gardens

Human Solutions

JOIN

KIDS Center

Lines for Life

Marion-Polk Food Share

continued on back >

To provide a safe and stable space for low-income
families to engage in educational services.

To support children and their families during times
of mental health crises.

To develop and preserve affordable housing units.

To support access to tools needed to help families
recover from homelessness.

To support a collaborative arts education project
engaging community members city wide.

To support the timely delivery of evidence-based mental
health services for traumatized children.

To support opening a food pantry in Boardman.

To support young children most at risk of potential child
abuse and neglect in our community.

To provide parenting education in Madras.

To support food access and food knowledge for children
and adults in East Portland.

To support family wellness and food security for
adults and children.

To provide people and communities support to build
pathways out of poverty.

To support housing placement for people who come
to the JOIN day center.

To add new medical examiner capacity to evaluate and
triage physical abuse victims in Central Oregon.

To support a program in Central Oregon providing mental
health crisis intervention and prevention.

To support low-income gardeners, so they can grow
food and improve their food security.

$25,000

$10,000

$25,000

$10,000
$2,500

$10,000

$10,000

$5,000
$5,722
$10,000
$10,000
$25,000
$15,000
$10,000
$5,000

$10,000

N
‘ot

FOUNDATION



PGE Foundation

2018 Safe & Stable Family Grants

Mountainstar Family Relief Nursery

New Avenues for Youth

Oregon Food Bank

Partners for a Hunger-Free Oregon

Portland Homeless
Family Solutions

Proud Ground

Rose Haven

Salem Harvest

Self Enhancement, Inc.

United Way of the
Columbia-Willamette

Volunteers of America Oregon

William Temple House

YWCA of Greater Portland

To support parent engagement programs in Prineville
and Madras.

To support youth experiencing or at risk of
homelessness in East Multnomah County.

To address the root causes of hunger through nutrition
and education programming.

To support increasing kids’ access to healthy meals
through breakfast and summer meal programs.

To support renovating the new Lents Family Shelter,
tripling service capacity.

To increase access and education for first-time
homebuyers to purchase permanently affordable homes.

To support direct services for people experiencing
trauma and poverty.

To harvest excess local produce to benefit hungry
families, following new food safety guidelines.

To support families in accessing culturally specific
mental health services.

To support families in creating a stable environment
for kids to meet their full potential.

To support child abuse prevention and intervention
services for low-income families.

To support a program of integrated services to increase
the resiliency of low-income families.

To support children of incarcerated mothers through
a holistic, family-centered approach.

Total:

$5,000
$5,000
$15,000
$10,000
$25,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000
$15,000
$25,000
$5,000
$15,000

$5,000

$333,222

N
‘ot

FOUNDATION



