PGE Foundation 2018 Safe & Stable Family Grants

ORGANIZATION		
Adelante Mujeres	To provide a safe and stable space for low-income families to engage in educational services.	\$25,000
Albertina Kerr Centers Foundation	To support children and their families during times of mental health crises.	\$10,000
Bienestar	To develop and preserve affordable housing units.	\$25,000
Catholic Charities of Oregon	To support access to tools needed to help families recover from homelessness.	\$10,000
The Charitable Partnership Fund	To support a collaborative arts education project engaging community members city wide.	\$2,500
Children's Center of Clackamas County	To support the timely delivery of evidence-based mental health services for traumatized children.	\$10,000
Columbia River Health	To support opening a food pantry in Boardman.	\$10,000
Family Building Blocks	To support young children most at risk of potential child abuse and neglect in our community.	\$5,000
Family Resource Center of Central Oregon	To provide parenting education in Madras.	\$5,722
Friends of Zenger Farms	To support food access and food knowledge for children and adults in East Portland.	\$10,000
Growing Gardens	To support family wellness and food security for adults and children.	\$10,000
Human Solutions	To provide people and communities support to build pathways out of poverty.	\$25,000
JOIN	To support housing placement for people who come to the JOIN day center.	\$15,000
KIDS Center	To add new medical examiner capacity to evaluate and triage physical abuse victims in Central Oregon.	\$10,000
Lines for Life	To support a program in Central Oregon providing mental health crisis intervention and prevention.	\$5,000
Marion-Polk Food Share	To support low-income gardeners, so they can grow food and improve their food security.	\$10,000

continued on back >



PGE Foundation 2018 Safe & Stable Family Grants

ORGANIZATION		
Mountainstar Family Relief Nursery	To support parent engagement programs in Prineville and Madras.	\$5,000
New Avenues for Youth	To support youth experiencing or at risk of homelessness in East Multnomah County.	\$5,000
Oregon Food Bank	To address the root causes of hunger through nutrition and education programming.	\$15,000
Partners for a Hunger-Free Oregon	To support increasing kids' access to healthy meals through breakfast and summer meal programs.	\$10,000
Portland Homeless Family Solutions	To support renovating the new Lents Family Shelter, tripling service capacity.	\$25,000
Proud Ground	To increase access and education for first-time homebuyers to purchase permanently affordable homes.	\$5,000
Rose Haven	To support direct services for people experiencing trauma and poverty.	\$10,000
Salem Harvest	To harvest excess local produce to benefit hungry families, following new food safety guidelines.	\$5,000
Self Enhancement, Inc.	To support families in accessing culturally specific mental health services.	\$15,000
United Way of the Columbia-Willamette	To support families in creating a stable environment for kids to meet their full potential.	\$25,000
Volunteers of America Oregon	To support child abuse prevention and intervention services for low-income families.	\$5,000
William Temple House	To support a program of integrated services to increase the resiliency of low-income families.	\$15,000
YWCA of Greater Portland	To support children of incarcerated mothers through a holistic, family-centered approach.	\$5,000

Total: \$333,222

